STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )

RESOLUTION NO. 2016-05

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE MILLAGES FOR FAIRFIELD COUNTY FOR

THE FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017.

WHEREAS, Fairfield County Council, Ordinance No. 664, has established the amount of taxes to be
collected for various County agencies in Fiscal Year 2016-2017 and has stipulated that the County
Council would establish the required millage rate by Resolution;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the following millages are hereby established by the
Fairfield County Council for Fiscal Year 2016-2017.

County — General Fund

Hospital:
Emergency Room

County Debt Retirement

Library — Operations

TOTAL

TAXES REQUIRED
FOR FY 2016-2017

BUDGET

$ 20,799,168

880,000
1,210,077

442,170

2 1,41

MILLS

160.0

7.8
10.4

3.6

181.8



APPROVED THIS THE 26" DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2016, BY THE FAIRFIELD COUNTY

COUNCIL.

ATTEST:
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Marion B. Robinson, Me7er
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Dan W. Ruff, Membt‘/'{

William B. Sédth, Member
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Ahe(ll M. Wown, Clerk of Council



