

## STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2016-05**

## **RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE MILLAGES FOR FAIRFIELD COUNTY FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017.**

WHEREAS, Fairfield County Council, **Ordinance No. 664**, has established the amount of taxes to be collected for various County agencies in Fiscal Year 2016-2017 and has stipulated that the County Council would establish the required millage rate by Resolution;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the following millages are hereby established by the Fairfield County Council for Fiscal Year 2016-2017.

	TAXES REQUIRED FOR FY 2016-2017 BUDGET	MILLS
County – General Fund	\$ 20,799,168	160.0
Hospital: Emergency Room	880,000	7.8
County Debt Retirement	1,210,077	10.4
Library – Operations	442,170	3.6
TOTAL	<u>\$23,331,415</u>	181.8

APPROVED THIS THE 26<sup>th</sup> DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2016, BY THE FAIRFIELD COUNTY COUNCIL.

Carolyn B. Robinson, Chairman

and Kamau Marcharia, Vice C hairman

Mary Lynn Ki ev. Member

isson Marion B. Robinson, Member

Dan W. Ruff, Member

William B. Smith, Member

ATTEST:

Shryll M. Brown, Clerk of Council